COMTEL TELCDOM ASSETS LP

March 20, 2007
VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

Docketing Division

The Public Utilities Commission of Qhio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Chio 43215-3793

Re: 07-0289-TP-ATA -- Correction
Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications

Dear Sir or Madam:

Transmitted herewith on behalf of Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel
Telecommunications is an original corrected page for the proposed revisions to the Company’s
P.U.C.O. NO. 3 Local Exchange Services tariff originally filed on March 16, 2007. Tariff sheet
affected by this filing is First Revised Sheet No. 314.

Thank you for your time and consideration reading this matter. If you have any questions
regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned at (972) 910-1411, Leslie.Ellis@excel.com
or at the Company’s principal address.

Respectfully submitted,

A 04

Leslie Ellis
Senior Regulatory Analyst

Enclosure

cC: Becky Gipson
Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs

433 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1300 » irving, Texas 7503%9-5508
Phone: 972-910-1900 « Fax: 972-910-1490




COMTEL TELCOM ASSETS LP
d/b/a EXCEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

P.U.C.O.NO. 3
First Revised Sheet No. 314
Replaces Original Sheet No. 314

PRICE LIST
1. Local Exchange Service Rates and Charges

1.2 Monthly Recurring Charges

o

. EXCEL MyLine® StandAlone Local Service
Ameritech
Verizon

b. EXCEL Classic MyLineSM Basic Package
Ameritech
-- Additional Line
Verizon
-- Additional Line

[e]

. EXCEL Classic MyLineS™ Value Package
Ameritech
-- Additional Line
Verizon
-- Additional Line

(=

. EXCEL Classic MylLineSM Complete Package
Ameritech
-- Additional Line
Verizon

Price Per Month

$30.00
$40.00

$39.95
$39.95
$49.95
$49.95

$49.95
$49.95
$59.95
$59.95

$59.95
$49.95
$69.95

* Asof January 13, 2003, EXCEL Classic MyLineS™ Complete Additional Line Service

will only be available to existing customers.

ISSUED: March 16, 2007
By:  Becky Gipson

EFFECTIVE: March 17, 2007

Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs
433 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1360

Irving, Texas 75039

(972) 910-1900
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/20/2007 1:27:51 PM

Case No(s). 07-0289-TP-ATA

Summary: Amended Application Correction to Tariff Filing electronically filed by Ms. Leslie M
Ellis on behalf of Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications



