March 20, 2007

#### VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

#### **Docketing Division**

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re:

07-0289-TP-ATA -- Correction

Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications

Dear Sir or Madam:

Transmitted herewith on behalf of Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications is an original corrected page for the proposed revisions to the Company's P.U.C.O. NO. 3 Local Exchange Services tariff originally filed on March 16, 2007. Tariff sheet affected by this filing is First Revised Sheet No. 314.

Thank you for your time and consideration reading this matter. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned at (972) 910-1411, Leslie. Ellis@excel.com or at the Company's principal address.

Respectfully submitted,

Leslie Ellis

Senior Regulatory Analyst

Oldre Elle

Enclosure

cc:

Becky Gipson

Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs

## **PRICE LIST**

# 1. Local Exchange Service Rates and Charges

## 1.2 Monthly Recurring Charges

	Price Per Month	
a. EXCEL MyLine <sup>SM</sup> StandAlone Local Service		
Ameritech	\$30.00	
Verizon	\$40.00	
b. EXCEL Classic MyLine <sup>SM</sup> Basic Package		
Ameritech	\$39.95	(I)
Additional Line	\$39.95	(I)
Verizon	\$49.95	(I)
Additional Line	\$49.95	(I)
c. EXCEL Classic MyLine <sup>SM</sup> Value Package		
Ameritech	\$49.95	(I)
Additional Line	\$49.95	(I)
Verizon	\$59.95	(I)
Additional Line	\$59.95	(I)
d. EXCEL Classic MyLine <sup>SM</sup> Complete Package		
Ameritech	\$59.95	(I)
Additional Line	\$49.95	(I)
Verizon	\$69.95	(I)

ISSUED: March 16, 2007 EFFECTIVE: March 17, 2007

By: Becky Gipson

Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs

433 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1300

Irving, Texas 75039 (972) 910-1900

<sup>\*</sup> As of January 13, 2003, EXCEL Classic MyLine<sup>SM</sup> Complete Additional Line Service will only be available to existing customers.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

3/20/2007 1:27:51 PM

in

Case No(s). 07-0289-TP-ATA

Summary: Amended Application Correction to Tariff Filing electronically filed by Ms. Leslie M Ellis on behalf of Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications